S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29474/2012

ALL INDIA TRADE UNION CONGRESS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29476 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C)No.29474/2012 notice is awaited from respondent No. 1, 3 and 4. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that notices have been served by dasti on all the respondents and proof of dasti filed. Ld. counsel who has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No.8 submits that he proposes to appear for respondent No. 7 also. The above counsel submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to

...2/-

Item No.111

: 2 :

supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the above counsel for and file proof. The above counsel may file Vakalatnma for respondent No. 7 and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(C)No.29476/2012 service is reported to be complete. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 22.2.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar