www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 7128/2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 13.12.2019.)

WITH C.A. No. 7128/2013 (IV-A)

Date: 13-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar I, Adv.

Mr Anant Gautam, Adv.

Ms Sakshi Gaur, Adv.

Mr Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr Vibhu Sharma, Adv.

Mr Anmol Mehta, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr Manender Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 7128/2013

Respondent nos.1, 2, 5 & 6 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3, 4 & 8 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.7 within four weeks time, as prayed, as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken with complete address within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken with complete address within four weeks, process as per rules and list again on 20.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar