SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 7128 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 7128/2013 (IV-A)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 1556/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 1559/2022 IA No. 1556/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 1559/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 16-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Solanki, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I. A. No. 1556 & 1559/2022

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks permission to delete the respondent no. 7. Permission is granted.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks. The deletion of the respondent no. 7 is permitted at the risk of the appellants.

Both the applications are accordingly allowed.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER